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Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL]YES- PLEASE BAN FIREWORKS!! 
Attachments: 291274C0-7A61-44A4-BA86-7E8F44727F07.jpeg

From: anthony melo 
Sent: 2022/11/28 2:23 PM 
To: Brenton, Terri <Terri.Brenton@brampton.ca> 
Cc: Fay, Peter <Peter.Fay@brampton.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]YES- PLEASE BAN FIREWORKS!!  
 
I provide my permission to add this email to tonight's agenda. Please use my below 
comments & photo. 
 
Thank you,  
Anthony  
 

From: anthony 
Sent: November 28, 2022 1:42 PM 
To: Brown, Patrick - Mayor <Patrick.Brown@brampton.ca>; Palleschi, Michael - Councillor 
<michael.palleschi@brampton.ca>; Santos, Rowena - Councillor 
<rowena.santos@brampton.ca>; Vicente, Paul - Councillor <paul.vicente@brampton.ca>; 
rod.power@brampton.ca <rod.power@brampton.ca>; dennis.keenan@brampton.ca 
<dennis.keenan@brampton.ca>; Singh, Harkirat - Councillor <Harkirat.Singh@brampton.ca>; 
Medeiros, Martin - Councillor <martin.medeiros@brampton.ca>; Collins, Gary 
<Gary.Collins@brampton.ca>; Peter.Fay@brampton.ca <Peter.Fay@brampton.ca> 
Subject: YES- PLEASE BAN FIREWORKS!!  
  
 
Please ban fireworks today.  
 
We will be the first city in the GTA to take an environmentally responsible act of 
banning fireworks. This will lead the way for other cities too. This is progressive.  
 
 
-The state of Massachusetts bans fireworks entirely.  
-The city of San Diego bans fireworks entirely.  
-The city of Vancouver bans fireworks entirely.  
-Collingwood is moving toward potentially banning fireworks.  
 
 
This is the way North America will move.  
 
Tick Tok, Instagram, 6buzz captured all the outcomes of fireworks that day. 
(Embarrassing)!  
 
See attached photo which I took on Oct 25th when I was at a job downtown.  
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This will be a progressive and well appreciated move. Residents will support this 100%. 
 
I am suggesting fines be 40% more then proposed.  
 
Please vote to ban fireworks today.  
 
Anthony  




